

BID OPENING DATE 12/04/03
 CONTRACT NUMBER 08-472104
 LOCATION 08-RIV-10-R16.3/R25.2

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY IN CABAZON FROM
 0.5 KM WEST OF FIELDS ROAD TO
 ROUTE 10 AND 111 SEPARATION

PAGE 1
 12/08/03
 CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 73 CONTRACT ITEMS

WIDEN ROADWAY

FEDERAL AID ACIM-010-3(098)105
 ACIM-010-3(098)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 19.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 23 FUND TOTAL HA22 14,272,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 110
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 12,138,000.00 AMOUNT OVER 1,761,359.00 PERCENT OVER EST 14.51
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	13,899,359.00	1	BANSHEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 909 824-0393 INC 00732806
B)	110 DAYS X 22000		1600 E STEEL ROAD FAX 909 824-8919
A+B)	16,319,359.00		COLTON CA 92324
2 A)	13,160,862.00	5	BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION 707 427-8900 INC 00664318
B)	146 DAYS X 22000		ONE HARBOR CENTER SUITE 350 FAX 707 427-8901
A+B)	16,372,862.00		SUISUN CITY CA 94585
3 A)	12,184,059.70	4	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL 949 252-0441 ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 00615876
B)	210 DAYS X 22000		1792 KAISER AVENUE FAX 949 252-0266
A+B)	16,804,059.70		IRVINE CA 92614-5706
4 A)	13,998,806.50	3	J MC LOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO 909 944-1037 INC 00676575
B)	150 DAYS X 22000		10722 ARROW ROUTE STE 716 FAX 909 944-3112
A+B)	17,298,806.50		RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730
5 A)	13,885,587.00	7	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO 360 693-1478 00433176
B)	162 DAYS X 22000		P O BOX 1769 FAX 360 693-5582
A+B)	17,449,587.00		VANCOUVER WA 98668

08-472104
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/03

BID245
PAGE 2
12/08/03

6 A) 13,318,601.71 6

B) 209 DAYS X 22000

A+B) 17,916,601.71

7 A) 14,683,732.90 2

B) 150 DAYS X 22000

A+B) 17,983,732.90

PAVE TECH INC

735 LAGUNA DRIVE

CARLSBAD CA 92008

BRUTOCO ENGINEERING AND
CONSTRUCTION INC
P O BOX 429

FONTANA CA 92334

760 729-7592

00720394

FAX 760 729-6158

909 350-3535

00247770

FAX 909 350-6820

08-472104
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/03

BID245
PAGE 3
12/08/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	.	STRIPING
	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT CONCRETE
	ALCORN FENCE ONTARIO CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	AMBER STEEL RIALTO CA	REBAR
	COOPER ENGINEERING TUSTIN CA	BARRIER RAIL
	CROWN FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	FENCING
	HARBOR COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	DEMOLITION AND JOINT SEALS
	HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	ELECTRICAL
	MATICH CORPORATION SAN BERNARDINO CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING
	MODERN ALLOYS STANTON CA	SIGN STRUCTURE
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING RIVERSIDE CA	COLD MILL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-472104
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/03

BID245
PAGE 4
12/08/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	PROFILE GRINDING
	ROBERT LONGWAY RIVERSIDE CA	MINOR STRUCTURE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A C C AND WEST COAST BRIDGE BENICIA CA	GRINDING
	ALCORN FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL, FENCING AND SIGNS
	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL HAYWARD CA	JOINT SEAL AND DECK COATING
	COOPER ENGINEERING TUSTIN CA	CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL
	HARBOR COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND SEAL PAVEMENT JOINTS
	HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	ELECTRICAL
	MATICH CORPORATION SAN BERNARDINO CA	ASPHALT PAVING
	MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INC SIGNAL HILL CA	ACRYLIC PAINT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE
	R AND D STEEL COMPTON CA	REINFORCING STEEL
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	COOPER ENGINEERING TUSTIN CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	CREEK MEADOWS BELL GARDENS CA	MODIFY LIGHTING
	CROWN FENCE SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND FENCING
	MATICH CORPORATION SAN BERNARDINO CA	ASPHALT PAVING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEM RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE
	PENHALL COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	GRINDING CONCRETE
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING
	WEST COAST DEMOLITION ANAHEIM CA	SEAL JOINT

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APCO GOSHEN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	BOBBIE MACK GRINDING VISALIA CA	COLD PLANING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-472104
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/03

BID245
PAGE 7
12/08/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	COOPER ENGINEERING TUSTIN CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	ELECTRICAL
	J V LANDCLEARING SAN DIMAS CA	REMOVE TREES
	MATICH CORPORATION SAN BERNARDINO CA	ASPHALT
	MODERN ALLOYS INC STANTON CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	GRINDING AND JOINT SEALS
	R AND D STEEL COMPTON CA	REINFORCING STEEL
	R D CONSTRUCTION CORONA CA	CONCRETE (PARTIAL)
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	STRIPING

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE AND SHOULDER BACKING
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL, SIGNS AND FENCING
	AMBER STEEL RIALTO CA	REBAR
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	SAWCUTTING
	C 18 INC BEAUMOUNT CA	STRIPING
	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL INC HAYWARD CA	TREAT BRIDGE DECK AND BRIDGE JOINT SEALS
	COOPER ENGINEERING TUSTIN CA	CONCRETE BARRIER
	MATICH CORPORATION SAN BERNARDINO CA	ASPHALT
	MOORE ELECTRIC CORONA CA	ELECTRICAL
	MULTIPLE CONCRETE ENTERPRISES OGDEN UT	SAW, SEAL AND GRIND CONCRETE
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 32 AND 33 (PARTIAL)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 54 THRU 62 (PARTIAL)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 9, 10, 14 THRU 17, 22, 23, 47 THRU 50 (PARTIAL)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEMS 35, 36, 38 THRU 40, 43 AND 44 (PARTIAL)
	HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 71 THRU 73 (PARTIAL)
	MATICH CORPORATION SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEM 30 (PARTIAL)
	MULTIPLE CONCRETE INC ODGEN UT	ITEM 37 (PARTIAL)
	MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INC SIGNAL HILL CA	ITEMS 63 THRU 66 (PARTIAL)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEM RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 11, 18 AND 34 (PARTIAL)
	R AND D STEEL INC COMPTON CA	ITEMS 38 THRU 40 AND 42 (PARTIAL)
	R E SERRANO INC SAN RAMON CA	ITEMS 63 THRU 66 AND 73 (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS INC NIPOMO CA	ITEM 5 (PARTIAL)
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	ITEMS 6 AND 67 THRU 70 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA	FENCING AND METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (PORTION)
	BOBBIE MACK GRINDING VISALIA CA	COLD PLANE (PORTION)
	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL HAYWARD CA	BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT AND JOINT SEALS (PORTION)
	COOPER ENGINEERING TUSTIN CA	CONCRETE BARRIER (PORTION)
	HARBOR COMPANIES RIVERSIDE CA	DEMOLITION (PORTION)
	HIGHLIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	ELECTRICAL (PORTION)
	MATICH CORPORATION COLTON CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING (PORTION)
	PENHALL COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	GRINDING (PORTION)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-472104
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/03

BID245
PAGE 11
12/08/03

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	R AND D STEEL COMPTON CA R M A GROUP RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	REBAR (PORTION) TESTING (PORTION) STRIPING (PORTION)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00*	15,000.00
2	070018	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD	LS	LUMP SUM	480,000.00*	480,000.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00*	75,000.00
5 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00*	20,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	450,000.00*	450,000.00
7 (S)	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	122,000	.40	48,800.00
8 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	13,300.00	26,600.00
9	150607	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM)	M	1,500	9.50	14,250.00
10	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	1	8,882.00	8,882.00
11	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	7,540	.60	4,524.00
12	150806	REMOVE PIPE	M	12	650.00	7,800.00
13	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	13	1,025.00	13,325.00
14	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	400	35.00	14,000.00
15	151278	SALVAGE DOUBLE METAL BEAM BARRIER	M	5,720	23.50	134,420.00
16	152300	RESET OBJECT MARKER	EA	150	26.50	3,975.00
17	152316	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00
18	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	189,000	.90	170,100.00
19	153235	CLEAN BRIDGE DECK	M2	6,869	6.50	44,648.50
20	155003	CAP INLET	EA	3	810.00	2,430.00
21	049486	REMOVE METAL RAILING (BRIDGE)	M	121	23.50	2,843.50
22	031699	REMOVE GLARE SCREEN	M	2,850	6.20	17,670.00
23	156590	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION (SAND FILLED)	EA	12	110.00	1,320.00
24	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	38	693.00	26,334.00
25	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	1,830	100.00	183,000.00
26	190134	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (GORE REMOVAL)	M3	320	100.00	32,000.00
27	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	M3	620	78.00	48,360.00
28	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	1,530	68.00	104,040.00
29	260210	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	M3	154	500.00	77,000.00
30	390155	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	24,900	45.00	1,120,500.00
31	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00*	0.00
32	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	17	208.00	3,536.00
33	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	M	7,570	4.10	31,037.00
34	394054	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (AC, GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	570	36.00	20,520.00
35	401108	REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)	M3	8,250	390.00	3,217,500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	404092	SEAL PAVEMENT JOINT	M	10,500	9.00	94,500.00
37	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	366,000	5.20	1,903,200.00
38 (F)	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	M3	811	930.00	754,230.00
39 (F)	049487	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R, MOD 1)	M3	222	940.00	208,680.00
40 (F)	049488	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R, MOD 2)	M3	511	930.00	475,230.00
41	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	34	2,230.00	75,820.00
42	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	M3	33	3,000.00	99,000.00
43 (S)	519117	JOINT SEAL (MR 30 MM)	M	93	180.00	16,740.00
44 (S)	519120	JOINT SEAL (MR 15 MM)	M	444	100.00	44,400.00
45 (F)	540102	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	M2	6,869	7.00	48,083.00
46	540109	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL (LOW ODOR)	L	2,749	35.00	96,215.00
47	031700	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	2,950	8.80	25,960.00
48	031701	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	2,950	1.50	4,425.00
49	561008	760 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	4	3,500.00	14,000.00
50	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	350.00	350.00
51	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	M	6	900.00	5,400.00
52	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	1.4	810.00	1,134.00
53	031702	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	8,140	1.30	10,582.00
54 (S)	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	1,500	34.00	51,000.00
55 (S)	031703	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	240	99.00	23,760.00
56 (S)	839302	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST)	M	120	84.00	10,080.00
57 (S)	031704	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	M	120	336.00	40,320.00
58 (S)	839311	DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST)	M	150	104.00	15,600.00
59 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	3	2,700.00	8,100.00
60 (S)	839569	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE CA)	EA	6	890.00	5,340.00
61 (S)	839570	RETURN SECTION	EA	1	75.00	75.00
62 (S)	839605	CRASH CUSHION (REACT 9SCBS)	EA	1	53,550.00	53,550.00
63 (F)	839707	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GA)	M	37	255.00	9,435.00
64 (F)	049489	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GA MODIFIED)	M	84	260.00	21,840.00
65	839708	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GC)	M	5,510	250.00	1,377,500.00

08-472104
 08-RIV-10-R
 12/04/03

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
 PAGE 14
 12/08/03

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
66	839709	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60GE)	M	61	670.00	40,870.00
67 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	210	28.00	5,880.00
68 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	147,000	.50	73,500.00
69 (S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	23,600	1.05	24,780.00
70 (S)	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	8,150	2.10	17,115.00
71 (S)	860925	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (COUNT)	LS	LUMP SUM	67,200.00*	67,200.00
72 (S)	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00*	400,000.00
73	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,350,000.00*	1,350,000.00
					A)	13,899,359.00
					B) 11 DAYS X	22000
					A+B)	16,319,359.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00*	2000.00	15,000.00*	15000.00	15,000.00*	15000.00	10,000.00*	10000.00
2	412,000.00*	412000.00	650,000.00*	650000.00	400,000.00*	400000.00	870,000.00*	870000.00
3	3,000.00*	3000.00	3,000.00*	3000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00
4	44,000.00*	44000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00	40,000.00*	40000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00
5	9,500.00*	9500.00	11,000.00*	11000.00	14,000.00*	14000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00
6	240,000.00*	240000.00	430,000.00*	430000.00	500,000.00*	500000.00	1,170,638.00*	1170638.00
7	.40	48800.00	.36	43920.00	.40	48800.00	.75	91500.00
8	6,000.00	12000.00	20,000.00	40000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	30000.00
9	10.00	15000.00	10.00	15000.00	10.00	15000.00	9.10	13650.00
10	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	3,000.00	3000.00	5,500.00	5500.00
11	2.00	15080.00	2.20	16588.00	1.00	7540.00	4.00	30160.00
12	256.00	3072.00	50.00	600.00	400.00	4800.00	75.00	900.00
13	50.00	650.00	400.00	5200.00	600.00	7800.00	500.00	6500.00
14	33.00	13200.00	42.00	16800.00	14.00	5600.00	32.25	12900.00
15	22.00	125840.00	30.00	171600.00	17.00	97240.00	22.35	127842.00
16	68.00	10200.00	65.00	9750.00	20.00	3000.00	68.00	10200.00
17	320.00	960.00	300.00	900.00	250.00	750.00	320.00	960.00
18	.80	151200.00	.95	179550.00	1.00	189000.00	.60	113400.00
19	3.00	20607.00	5.30	36405.70	7.50	51517.50	3.00	20607.00
20	825.00	2475.00	1,000.00	3000.00	700.00	2100.00	1,000.00	3000.00
21	50.00	6050.00	35.00	4235.00	25.00	3025.00	75.00	9075.00
22	9.00	25650.00	6.00	17100.00	4.00	11400.00	5.90	16815.00
23	150.00	1800.00	100.00	1200.00	140.00	1680.00	150.00	1800.00
24	300.00	11400.00	550.00	20900.00	700.00	26600.00	500.00	19000.00
25	48.00	87840.00	65.00	118950.00	40.00	73200.00	75.00	137250.00
26	51.00	16320.00	65.00	20800.00	40.00	12800.00	100.00	32000.00
27	67.00	41540.00	60.00	37200.00	50.00	31000.00	75.00	46500.00
28	70.00	107100.00	60.00	91800.00	100.00	153000.00	40.00	61200.00
29	214.00	32956.00	400.00	61600.00	325.00	50050.00	175.00	26950.00
30	43.00	1070700.00	44.00	1095600.00	44.00	1095600.00	42.80	1065720.00
31	.00*	0.00	.00*	0.00	.00*	0.00	.00*	0.00
32	200.00	3400.00	120.00	2040.00	200.00	3400.00	500.00	8500.00
33	2.50	18925.00	5.00	37850.00	3.00	22710.00	4.00	30280.00
34	50.00	28500.00	39.00	22230.00	40.00	22800.00	25.00	14250.00
35	511.00	4215750.00	330.00	2722500.00	500.00	4125000.00	440.00	3630000.00
36	5.00	52500.00	8.40	88200.00	15.00	157500.00	15.50	162750.00
37	4.40	1610400.00	5.15	1884900.00	4.50	1647000.00	3.50	1281000.00
38	611.00	495521.00	920.00	746120.00	700.00	567700.00	725.00	587975.00
39	600.00	133200.00	920.00	204240.00	700.00	155400.00	650.00	144300.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	706.00	360766.00	920.00	470120.00	800.00	408800.00	660.00	337260.00
41	1,250.00	42500.00	1,600.00	54400.00	1,200.00	40800.00	1,700.00	57800.00
42	4,000.00	132000.00	3,200.00	105600.00	4,000.00	132000.00	4,000.00	132000.00
43	185.00	17205.00	200.00	18600.00	120.00	11160.00	110.00	10230.00
44	73.00	32412.00	80.00	35520.00	110.00	48840.00	63.00	27972.00
45	4.00	27476.00	10.00	68690.00	16.00	109904.00	2.00	13738.00
46	18.00	49482.00	14.00	38486.00	15.00	41235.00	18.00	49482.00
47	7.00	20650.00	6.40	18880.00	7.00	20650.00	7.20	21240.00
48	1.50	4425.00	.90	2655.00	1.00	2950.00	1.50	4425.00
49	2,900.00	11600.00	1,400.00	5600.00	1,000.00	4000.00	300.00	1200.00
50	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	350.00	350.00	520.00	520.00
51	675.00	4050.00	230.00	1380.00	300.00	1800.00	300.00	1800.00
52	200.00	280.00	800.00	1120.00	1,100.00	1540.00	900.00	1260.00
53	2.00	16280.00	2.00	16280.00	2.00	16280.00	1.20	9768.00
54	33.00	49500.00	36.00	54000.00	35.00	52500.00	33.20	49800.00
55	94.00	22560.00	78.00	18720.00	100.00	24000.00	94.50	22680.00
56	80.00	9600.00	105.00	12600.00	80.00	9600.00	80.00	9600.00
57	320.00	38400.00	375.00	45000.00	320.00	38400.00	320.00	38400.00
58	92.00	13800.00	112.00	16800.00	100.00	15000.00	100.00	15000.00
59	2,600.00	7800.00	2,100.00	6300.00	2,600.00	7800.00	2,600.00	7800.00
60	850.00	5100.00	830.00	4980.00	850.00	5100.00	850.00	5100.00
61	70.00	70.00	200.00	200.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	70.00
62	51,000.00	51000.00	47,000.00	47000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	51,000.00	51000.00
63	300.00	11100.00	270.00	9990.00	320.00	11840.00	240.00	8880.00
64	325.00	27300.00	260.00	21840.00	320.00	26880.00	240.00	20160.00
65	230.00	1267300.00	267.00	1471170.00	280.00	1542800.00	203.00	1118530.00
66	500.00	30500.00	1,100.00	67100.00	720.00	43920.00	1,000.00	61000.00
67	27.00	5670.00	51.00	10710.00	30.00	6300.00	28.00	5880.00
68	.50	73500.00	.35	51450.00	.50	73500.00	.40	58800.00
69	1.00	23600.00	.90	21240.00	1.50	35400.00	1.15	27140.00
70	2.00	16300.00	3.00	24450.00	2.50	20375.00	2.20	17930.00
71	45,000.00*	45000.00	68,000.00*	68000.00	65,000.00*	65000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
72	350,000.00*	350000.00	376,000.00*	376000.00	350,000.00*	350000.00	375,000.00*	375000.00
73	1,300,000.00*	1300000.00	140,000.00*	140000.00	1,200,000.00*	1200000.00	1,436,000.00*	1436000.00
TOT	A) 13,160,862.00		A) 12,184,059.70		A) 13,998,806.50		A) 13,885,587.00	
	B) 146 DAYS X 22000		B) 210 DAYS X 22000		B) 150 DAYS X 22000		B) 162 DAYS X 22000	
	A+B) 16,372,862.00		A+B) 16,804,059.70		A+B) 17,298,806.50		A+B) 17,449,587.00	

08-472104
08-RIV-10-R
12/04/03

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 17
12/08/03

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00*	10000.00	15,000.00*	15000.00
2	100,000.00*	100000.00	350,000.00*	350000.00
3	5,000.00*	5000.00	2,500.00*	2500.00
4	25,000.00*	25000.00	88,000.00*	88000.00
5	13,991.00*	13991.00	15,000.00*	15000.00
6	272,950.00*	272950.00	375,000.00*	375000.00
7	.32	39040.00	.50	61000.00
8	22,000.00	44000.00	15,000.00	30000.00
9	9.10	13650.00	9.50	14250.00
10	5,496.00	5496.00	6,400.00	6400.00
11	.56	4222.40	.91	6861.40
12	200.00	2400.00	800.00	9600.00
13	1,000.00	13000.00	700.00	9100.00
14	33.25	13300.00	33.50	13400.00
15	22.35	127842.00	25.00	143000.00
16	68.00	10200.00	50.00	7500.00
17	320.00	960.00	325.00	975.00
18	.80	151200.00	.94	177660.00
19	2.00	13738.00	3.00	20607.00
20	1,000.00	3000.00	2,200.00	6600.00
21	30.00	3630.00	41.00	4961.00
22	5.90	16815.00	6.00	17100.00
23	150.00	1800.00	55.00	660.00
24	300.00	11400.00	670.00	25460.00
25	30.00	54900.00	110.00	201300.00
26	60.00	19200.00	60.00	19200.00
27	80.00	49600.00	100.00	62000.00
28	50.00	76500.00	95.00	145350.00
29	400.00	61600.00	75.00	11550.00
30	42.00	1045800.00	41.50	1033350.00
31	.00*	0.00	.00*	0.00
32	200.00	3400.00	50.00	850.00
33	3.95	29901.50	2.10	15897.00
34	34.50	19665.00	35.00	19950.00
35	587.30	4845225.00	555.00	4578750.00
36	5.25	55125.00	5.50	57750.00
37	3.25	1189500.00	5.65	2067900.00
38	746.08	605070.88	670.00	543370.00
39	746.08	165629.76	650.00	144300.00

08-472104
 08-RIV-10-R
 12/04/03

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 18
 12/08/03

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	746.08	381246.88	645.00	329595.00
41	498.00	16932.00	2,200.00	74800.00
42	4,141.53	136670.49	5,900.00	194700.00
43	175.00	16275.00	115.00	10695.00
44	98.00	43512.00	65.00	28860.00
45	2.00	13738.00	2.00	13738.00
46	18.00	49482.00	19.50	53605.50
47	7.20	21240.00	7.50	22125.00
48	1.50	4425.00	1.60	4720.00
49	2,925.00	11700.00	3,500.00	14000.00
50	520.00	520.00	520.00	520.00
51	3,000.00	18000.00	1,200.00	7200.00
52	67.00	93.80	1,600.00	2240.00
53	4.00	32560.00	1.80	14652.00
54	33.20	49800.00	34.00	51000.00
55	94.40	22656.00	95.00	22800.00
56	80.00	9600.00	81.00	9720.00
57	320.00	38400.00	325.00	39000.00
58	99.25	14887.50	100.00	15000.00
59	2,570.00	7710.00	2,600.00	7800.00
60	850.00	5100.00	900.00	5400.00
61	70.00	70.00	71.00	71.00
62	51,000.00	51000.00	52,000.00	52000.00
63	260.00	9620.00	320.00	11840.00
64	249.00	20916.00	350.00	29400.00
65	282.00	1553820.00	250.00	1377500.00
66	1,011.00	61671.00	730.00	44530.00
67	46.00	9660.00	27.00	5670.00
68	.32	47040.00	.50	73500.00
69	.85	20060.00	1.00	23600.00
70	2.45	19967.50	2.00	16300.00
71	42,000.00*	42000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00
72	341,000.00*	341000.00	375,000.00*	375000.00
73	1,123,477.00*	1123477.00	1,400,000.00*	1400000.00
TOT	A) 13,318,601.71		A) 14,683,732.90	
	B) 209 DAYS X 22000		B) 150 DAYS X 22000	
	A+B) 17,916,601.71		A+B) 17,983,732.90	